<b>RESOLUTION NO:</b>	

## ESTABLISHING THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024

**WHEREAS**, 65 ILCS 5/11-13-19 provides that the corporate authorities of a municipality shall cause to be published the "OFFICIAL ZONING MAP" for such municipality, and;

**WHEREAS**, such map shall show the existing zoning uses, restrictions, regulations and classifications of such municipality for the preceding calendar year and shall be published not later than March 31st of each year, and;

**WHEREAS**, the corporate authorities may charge a fee to any person desiring a copy of such a map to defray the cost of publication of the official zoning map, and;

**WHEREAS**, the official zoning map shall contain a certification which identifies it as such. Said certification shall be as follows:

"I hereby certify that this is the "OFFICIAL ZONING MAP" for the City of Rochelle, Illinois as of December 31, 2024. Published by direction of the Council of said City this 10<sup>th</sup> day of February 2025.

**WHEREAS**, the official zoning map shall be identified by the signature of the Mayor and attested to by the City Clerk and bear the Seal of the City together with the effective date of this resolution.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the City of Rochelle that City of Rochelle, Illinois has caused to be published the "Official Zoning Map" for calendar year 2024.

**THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** the Mayor is hereby authorized to sign and certify said "OFFICIAL ZONING MAP".

Ayes:	Nayes:	Abstain:	
PASSED AND A	APPROVED this 10th	day of February, 2025.	
		Mayo	or
		ATTEST:City Cl	